
Chicago State (2-1) -vs- Loyola Chicago (3-0)
11/16/21 at Gentile Arena - Chicago, Ill.

 
 

 
 
Chicago State 56

Loyola Chicago 92

Date: 11/16/21
Time: 7 p.m.
Attendance: 2,637
Site: Gentile Arena - Chicago, Ill.
Referees: Gene Grimshaw, Steve Honacki, Chris Fuller

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Chicago State 22 34 56
Loyola Chicago 46 46 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Betson,Brandon * 37 7-12 4-7 3-4 0-2 2 1 4 5 0 1 21
15 Rushin,Coreyoun * 27 3-10 1-5 0-0 2-7 9 3 1 5 1 1 7
24 Corbett,Jahsean * 31 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-6 6 4 1 1 0 0 5
01 Lewis,Andrew * 17 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 5
03 Johnson,Bryce * 14 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
02 Alexander,Dominique 21 4-9 2-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 3 3 0 0 10
00 Harris,Jameon 13 2-6 1-4 0-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 5
25 Bigirumwami,Noah 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 4 0 3 0 0 1
21 Green,Kedrick 17 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 6 0 1 0
22 Bayi Ba Mendeng,Tedd 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
05 Chukwukelu,Favour 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
10 Marble,Carlo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-52 10-25 4-8 10-22 32 18 13 26 4 4 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-20   40.00 % 4-9   44.44 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 13-32   40.63 % 6-16   37.50 % 2-6   33.33 %
Total 21-52   40.4 % 10-25   40.0 % 4-8   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Hutson, Jacob * 17 7-9 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 15
30 Uguak, Aher * 20 5-6 2-2 2-2 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 0 14
12 Kennedy, Marquise * 21 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 1 2 8
01 Williamson, Lucas * 19 2-3 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 5 0 1 2 7
04 Norris, Braden * 25 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 4 0 0 1 5
13 Schwieger, Ryan 22 5-6 4-5 8-8 0-2 2 1 3 1 1 1 22
00 Thomas, Saint 17 1-5 1-5 3-4 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 6
23 Knight, Chris 6 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 5 0 3 0 0 6
24 Hall, Tate 16 2-5 1-1 0-0 3-4 7 2 1 1 0 0 5
10 Welch, Tom 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
05 Clemons, Keith 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 2 0
02 Johnson, Ty 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
45 Alcock, Will 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-58 11-23 15-20 7-23 30 15 22 12 4 9 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-32   56.25 % 5-12   41.67 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 15-26   57.69 % 6-11   54.55 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 33-58   56.9 % 11-23   47.8 % 15-20   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 38 Bench Points: 43
Largest Lead: 42 2nd-
11:28



1st Half Box Score
Chicago State 22

Loyola Chicago 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Betson,Brandon 17 1-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 3 3 0 1 5
15 Rushin,Coreyoun 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 1 2
24 Corbett,Jahsean 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 3
1 Lewis,Andrew 9 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 5
3 Johnson,Bryce 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
2 Alexander,Dominique 12 2-5 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 5
0 Harris,Jameon 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Bigirumwami,Noah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
21 Green,Kedrick 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 4 0 0 0
22 Bayi Ba Mendeng,Tedd 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Chukwukelu,Favour 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Marble,Carlo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-20 4-9 2-2 3-11 14 9 6 17 1 3 22
40.0 % 44.4 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Hutson, Jacob 9 3-4 0-0 1-3 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7
30 Uguak, Aher 13 4-5 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
12 Kennedy, Marquise 14 4-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 8
1 Williamson, Lucas 11 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 2 6
4 Norris, Braden 15 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2
13 Schwieger, Ryan 8 2-2 2-2 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 10
0 Thomas, Saint 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 Knight, Chris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
24 Hall, Tate 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
10 Welch, Tom 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
5 Clemons, Keith 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
2 Johnson, Ty 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Alcock, Will 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-32 5-12 5-7 5-9 14 6 11 6 1 6 46
56.3 % 41.7 % 71.4 %



2nd Half Box Score
Chicago State 34

Loyola Chicago 46

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Betson,Brandon 20 6-9 3-5 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 16
15 Rushin,Coreyoun 11 2-8 1-5 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 2 1 0 5
24 Corbett,Jahsean 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
1 Lewis,Andrew 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Johnson,Bryce 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Alexander,Dominique 9 2-4 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 0 5
0 Harris,Jameon 8 2-5 1-3 0-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 5
25 Bigirumwami,Noah 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1
21 Green,Kedrick 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
22 Bayi Ba Mendeng,Tedd 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
5 Chukwukelu,Favour 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
10 Marble,Carlo 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-32 6-16 2-6 7-11 18 9 7 9 3 1 34
40.6 % 37.5 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Hutson, Jacob 8 4-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
30 Uguak, Aher 7 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5
12 Kennedy, Marquise 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0
1 Williamson, Lucas 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1
4 Norris, Braden 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 3
13 Schwieger, Ryan 14 3-4 2-3 4-4 0-2 2 1 3 0 1 0 12
0 Thomas, Saint 12 1-3 1-3 3-4 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
23 Knight, Chris 4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 0 6
24 Hall, Tate 9 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
10 Welch, Tom 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Clemons, Keith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
2 Johnson, Ty 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
45 Alcock, Will 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-26 6-11 10-13 2-14 16 9 11 6 3 3 46
57.7 % 54.5 % 76.9 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chicago State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyola Chicago
19:36 MISS LAYUP by HUTSON,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ANDREW --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRYCE 19:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS
18:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by UGUAK,AHER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 18:26
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS

18:14 0-4 H 4 GOOD DUNK by HUTSON,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:11
TURNOVER  by BETSON,BRANDON 17:46

17:32 MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,MARQUISE
BLOCK  by JOHNSON,BRYCE 17:32
REBOUND DEF by BETSON,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,ANDREW(fastbreak)(in the paint) 17:26 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by BETSON,BRANDON --

17:11 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,MARQUISE
STEAL  by LEWIS,ANDREW 17:09
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ANDREW 17:07

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTSON,JACOB
17:00 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JAHSEAN --
TURNOVER  by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 16:47

16:45 STEAL  by KENNEDY,MARQUISE

16:43 2-6 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,MARQUISE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by LEWIS,ANDREW 16:19
16:17 STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS

16:15 2-8 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,MARQUISE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:13
SUB IN by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 16:13
SUB IN by GREEN,KEDRICK 16:13
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANDREW 16:13
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 16:13

16:13 SUB IN by KNIGHT,CHRIS
16:13 SUB OUT by HUTSON,JACOB

TURNOVER  by GREEN,KEDRICK 15:56
15:55 STEAL  by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS
15:52 2-11 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by UGUAK,AHER

-- ASSIST  by NORRIS,BRADEN
15:34 FOUL  by KENNEDY,MARQUISE

GOOD FT by BETSON,BRANDON 15:34 3-11 H 8
GOOD FT by BETSON,BRANDON 15:34 4-11 H 7
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 15:34
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYCE 15:34

15:34 SUB IN by HALL,TATE
15:34 SUB IN by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
15:34 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,MARQUISE
15:34 SUB OUT by UGUAK,AHER
15:11 TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,CHRIS

STEAL  by BETSON,BRANDON 15:10
MISS JUMPER by BETSON,BRANDON 15:06
REBOUND OFF by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH --

15:01 FOUL  by KNIGHT,CHRIS
15:01 SUB IN by CLEMONS,KEITH
15:01 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS



TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 14:49
14:47 STEAL  by NORRIS,BRADEN
14:45 MISS 3PTR by CLEMONS,KEITH

-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,TATE
14:41 MISS LAYUP by HALL,TATE

REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JAHSEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 14:31 7-11 H 4
ASSIST  by BETSON,BRANDON --

14:13 FOUL  by KNIGHT,CHRIS
14:13 TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,CHRIS

SUB IN by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 14:13
SUB IN by BAYI BA MENDENG,TEDD 14:13
SUB OUT by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 14:13
SUB OUT by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 14:13

14:13 SUB IN by WELCH,TOM
14:13 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CHRIS

SUB IN by HARRIS,JAMEON 13:45
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 13:45

13:45 SUB IN by KENNEDY,MARQUISE
13:45 SUB OUT by NORRIS,BRADEN

TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:41
13:30 TURNOVER  by SCHWIEGER,RYAN

TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JAMEON 13:21
13:05 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,TATE(in the paint)
12:58 FOUL  by HALL,TATE

SUB IN by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 12:58
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 12:58
SUB OUT by BETSON,BRANDON 12:58
SUB OUT by BAYI BA MENDENG,TEDD 12:58
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,KEDRICK 12:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WELCH,TOM
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 12:44

12:44 SUB IN by UGUAK,AHER
12:44 SUB OUT by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
12:25 TURNOVER  by HALL,TATE

STEAL  by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 12:23
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMEON 12:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WELCH,TOM
FOUL  by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 12:04
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANDREW 12:04
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAMEON 12:04

12:04 SUB IN by NORRIS,BRADEN
12:04 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS
12:04 SUB OUT by CLEMONS,KEITH
12:04 SUB OUT by HALL,TATE

FOUL  by LEWIS,ANDREW 11:56
11:56 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by BETSON,BRANDON 11:56
SUB OUT by GREEN,KEDRICK 11:56

11:54 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,BRADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by UGUAK,AHER

11:40 7-15 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by NORRIS,BRADEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ANDREW 11:12 10-15 H 5
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE --

10:47 10-18 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS
-- ASSIST  by UGUAK,AHER

MISS 3PTR by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 10:22
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,MARQUISE

10:11 10-20 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,MARQUISE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by RUSHIN,COREYOUN(in the paint) 09:43 12-20 H 8

09:15 MISS LAYUP by UGUAK,AHER
REBOUND DEF by RUSHIN,COREYOUN --



MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ANDREW 08:57
-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,MARQUISE

08:47 12-22 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,TOM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS

GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 08:28 15-22 H 7
ASSIST  by LEWIS,ANDREW --
FOUL  by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 08:06
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRYCE 08:06
SUB IN by GREEN,KEDRICK 08:06
SUB IN by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 08:06
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANDREW 08:06
SUB OUT by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 08:06
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 08:06

08:06 SUB IN by HUTSON,JACOB
08:06 SUB IN by HALL,TATE
08:06 SUB IN by THOMAS,SAINT
08:06 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,MARQUISE
08:06 SUB OUT by WELCH,TOM
08:06 SUB OUT by UGUAK,AHER
08:05 MISS LAYUP by HALL,TATE

-- REBOUND OFF by HUTSON,JACOB
07:58 15-24 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HUTSON,JACOB(in the paint)

FOUL  by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 07:58
07:58 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:58 MISS FT by HUTSON,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by RUSHIN,COREYOUN --
TURNOVER  by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 07:40
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANDREW 07:40
SUB OUT by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 07:40

07:25 15-26 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HUTSON,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS

TURNOVER  by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 07:01
06:48 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,SAINT

-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,TATE
FOUL  by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 06:41

06:41 15-27 H 12 GOOD FT by HUTSON,JACOB
06:41 MISS FT by HUTSON,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by HALL,TATE
SUB IN by BAYI BA MENDENG,TEDD 06:41
SUB IN by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 06:41
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 06:41
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANDREW 06:41

06:37 15-30 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS
-- ASSIST  by NORRIS,BRADEN

06:22 FOUL  by NORRIS,BRADEN
TURNOVER  by GREEN,KEDRICK 06:22

06:22 SUB IN by UGUAK,AHER
06:22 SUB IN by KENNEDY,MARQUISE
06:22 SUB OUT by NORRIS,BRADEN
06:22 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS

SUB IN by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 05:59
SUB OUT by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 05:59

05:51 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 05:51
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYCE 05:51
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 05:42
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE --
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 05:38

05:25 15-32 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,MARQUISE(in the paint)
05:03 FOUL  by HALL,TATE

FOUL  by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 05:03
TURNOVER  by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 05:03



SUB IN by HARRIS,JAMEON 05:03
SUB IN by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 05:03
SUB IN by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 05:03
SUB OUT by BAYI BA MENDENG,TEDD 05:03
SUB OUT by GREEN,KEDRICK 05:03
SUB OUT by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 05:03

05:03 SUB IN by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
05:03 SUB IN by CLEMONS,KEITH
05:03 SUB OUT by HALL,TATE
05:03 SUB OUT by THOMAS,SAINT
04:49 15-35 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWIEGER,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by CLEMONS,KEITH
TURNOVER  by BETSON,BRANDON 04:35

04:22 MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,MARQUISE
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAMEON --
TURNOVER  by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 04:06

04:05 STEAL  by CLEMONS,KEITH
04:02 15-37 H 22 GOOD DUNK by UGUAK,AHER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLEMONS,KEITH
GOOD 3PTR by BETSON,BRANDON 03:45 18-37 H 19

03:32 18-39 H 21 GOOD DUNK by UGUAK,AHER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KENNEDY,MARQUISE

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE(in the paint) 03:17 20-39 H 19
ASSIST  by BETSON,BRANDON --
FOUL  by HARRIS,JAMEON 02:57

02:57 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
02:57 20-40 H 20 GOOD FT by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
02:57 20-41 H 21 GOOD FT by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
02:57 SUB IN by WELCH,TOM
02:57 SUB IN by NORRIS,BRADEN
02:57 SUB IN by THOMAS,SAINT
02:57 SUB OUT by UGUAK,AHER
02:57 SUB OUT by HUTSON,JACOB
02:57 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,MARQUISE

MISS 3PTR by BETSON,BRANDON 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by WELCH,TOM

02:20 MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,BRADEN
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JAHSEAN --
TURNOVER  by BETSON,BRANDON 02:11
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRYCE 02:11
SUB IN by GREEN,KEDRICK 02:11
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAMEON 02:11
SUB OUT by BETSON,BRANDON 02:11

01:59 20-44 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,SAINT

TURNOVER  by GREEN,KEDRICK 01:44
01:42 STEAL  by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
01:40 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,SAINT

REBOUND DEF by RUSHIN,COREYOUN --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRYCE(in the paint) 01:28 22-44 H 22
ASSIST  by RUSHIN,COREYOUN --

01:02 MISS JUMPER by CLEMONS,KEITH
REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JAHSEAN --
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,SAINT
00:29 MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,BRADEN

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KEDRICK --
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 00:25

00:25 BLOCK  by WELCH,TOM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BAYI BA MENDENG,TEDD 00:25
SUB IN by BETSON,BRANDON 00:25



SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 00:25
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 00:25

00:25 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS
00:25 SUB IN by KENNEDY,MARQUISE
00:25 SUB OUT by THOMAS,SAINT
00:25 SUB OUT by CLEMONS,KEITH

TURNOVER  by GREEN,KEDRICK 00:21
00:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by GREEN,KEDRICK 00:04
00:04 22-45 H 23 GOOD FT by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
00:04 22-46 H 24 GOOD FT by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
00:04 SUB IN by UGUAK,AHER
00:04 SUB OUT by WELCH,TOM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Chicago State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Loyola Chicago
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ANDREW 19:45
REBOUND OFF by RUSHIN,COREYOUN --
MISS LAYUP by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 19:42

19:42 BLOCK  by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS
REBOUND OFF by RUSHIN,COREYOUN --

19:41 FOUL  by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS
MISS 3PTR by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 19:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:19 22-49 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by UGUAK,AHER

-- ASSIST  by NORRIS,BRADEN
TURNOVER  by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 18:53
SUB IN by BAYI BA MENDENG,TEDD 18:53
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 18:53

18:32 22-51 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by HUTSON,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by UGUAK,AHER

MISS JUMPER by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 18:21
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BRYCE --
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 18:05
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANDREW 18:05
MISS 3PTR by BETSON,BRANDON 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,MARQUISE
17:49 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JAHSEAN --
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 17:26

17:26 BLOCK  by KENNEDY,MARQUISE
-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,BRADEN

FOUL  by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 17:21
17:21 22-52 H 30 GOOD FT by UGUAK,AHER
17:21 22-53 H 31 GOOD FT by UGUAK,AHER

SUB IN by CHUKWUKELU,FAVOUR 17:21
SUB IN by GREEN,KEDRICK 17:21
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYCE 17:21
SUB OUT by BAYI BA MENDENG,TEDD 17:21

17:21 SUB IN by HALL,TATE
17:21 SUB OUT by NORRIS,BRADEN

TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 16:57
16:57 SUB IN by KNIGHT,CHRIS
16:57 SUB OUT by HUTSON,JACOB
16:41 22-55 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by UGUAK,AHER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:34
SUB IN by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 16:34
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 16:34



TURNOVER  by GREEN,KEDRICK 16:17
16:16 STEAL  by KENNEDY,MARQUISE
16:08 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,MARQUISE

STEAL  by GREEN,KEDRICK 16:06
GOOD 3PTR by BETSON,BRANDON 16:00 25-55 H 30

15:38 25-57 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint)
FOUL  by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 15:38

15:38 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
15:38 MISS FT by KNIGHT,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,KEDRICK --
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAMEON 15:38
SUB IN by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 15:38
SUB OUT by CHUKWUKELU,FAVOUR 15:38
SUB OUT by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 15:38

15:38 SUB IN by NORRIS,BRADEN
15:38 SUB IN by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
15:38 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS
15:38 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,MARQUISE
15:16 FOUL  by SCHWIEGER,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 15:09
REBOUND OFF by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH --

15:08 FOUL  by KNIGHT,CHRIS
GOOD FT by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 15:08 26-57 H 31
MISS FT by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 15:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,TATE
SUB IN by LEWIS,ANDREW 15:08
SUB OUT by BETSON,BRANDON 15:08

15:08 SUB IN by THOMAS,SAINT
15:08 SUB IN by HUTSON,JACOB
15:08 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CHRIS
15:08 SUB OUT by UGUAK,AHER
14:48 26-59 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by HUTSON,JACOB(in the paint)

FOUL  by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 14:42
TURNOVER  by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 14:42
SUB IN by BETSON,BRANDON 14:42
SUB IN by MARBLE,CARLO 14:42
SUB OUT by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 14:42
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAMEON 14:42

14:26 MISS JUMPER by HUTSON,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by MARBLE,CARLO --
GOOD LAYUP by BETSON,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:19 28-59 H 31

14:08 28-61 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by HUTSON,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,SAINT

TURNOVER  by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 13:49
13:38 28-64 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,BRADEN

-- ASSIST  by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 13:15

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,SAINT
13:06 28-67 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,TATE

-- ASSIST  by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 12:44 31-67 H 36
ASSIST  by BETSON,BRANDON --

12:23 31-70 H 39 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by NORRIS,BRADEN

GOOD LAYUP by BETSON,BRANDON(in the paint) 12:13 33-70 H 37
12:01 33-73 H 40 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,SAINT

-- ASSIST  by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,KEDRICK 11:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,TATE
11:28 33-75 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by HUTSON,JACOB(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALL,TATE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:24



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:24
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 11:24
SUB IN by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 11:24
SUB OUT by MARBLE,CARLO 11:24
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANDREW 11:24

11:24 SUB IN by CLEMONS,KEITH
11:24 SUB IN by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS
11:24 SUB OUT by HALL,TATE
11:24 SUB OUT by SCHWIEGER,RYAN

GOOD LAYUP by RUSHIN,COREYOUN(in the paint) 11:11 35-75 H 40
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE --

10:43 TURNOVER  by CLEMONS,KEITH
MISS 3PTR by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 10:18
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE --

10:15 FOUL  by NORRIS,BRADEN
10:15 SUB IN by KENNEDY,MARQUISE
10:15 SUB IN by WELCH,TOM
10:15 SUB IN by UGUAK,AHER
10:15 SUB OUT by NORRIS,BRADEN
10:15 SUB OUT by THOMAS,SAINT
10:15 SUB OUT by HUTSON,JACOB

TURNOVER  by GREEN,KEDRICK 10:13
10:11 STEAL  by CLEMONS,KEITH
10:08 MISS LAYUP by WELCH,TOM

BLOCK  by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 10:08
REBOUND DEF by RUSHIN,COREYOUN --

09:56 FOUL  by CLEMONS,KEITH
MISS FT by BETSON,BRANDON 09:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BETSON,BRANDON 09:56 36-75 H 39
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRYCE 09:56
SUB OUT by GREEN,KEDRICK 09:56
FOUL  by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 09:36

09:29 TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,MARQUISE
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAMEON 09:29
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 09:29

09:29 SUB IN by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
09:29 SUB OUT by CLEMONS,KEITH

TURNOVER  by BETSON,BRANDON 09:15
09:01 36-77 H 41 GOOD DUNK by SCHWIEGER,RYAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS
08:47 FOUL  by KENNEDY,MARQUISE

GOOD JUMPER by BETSON,BRANDON 08:43 38-77 H 39
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JAMEON --

08:30 MISS 3PTR by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by RUSHIN,COREYOUN --
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMEON 08:17
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,BRYCE 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS
FOUL  by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 08:03

08:03 38-78 H 40 GOOD FT by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS
08:03 MISS FT by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by RUSHIN,COREYOUN --
08:03 SUB IN by KNIGHT,CHRIS
08:03 SUB IN by NORRIS,BRADEN
08:03 SUB OUT by KENNEDY,MARQUISE
08:03 SUB OUT by WELCH,TOM

MISS JUMPER by BETSON,BRANDON 07:55
07:55 BLOCK  by SCHWIEGER,RYAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53



SUB IN by LEWIS,ANDREW 07:53
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRYCE 07:53

07:53 SUB IN by HALL,TATE
07:53 SUB IN by THOMAS,SAINT
07:53 SUB OUT by WILLIAMSON,LUCAS
07:53 SUB OUT by UGUAK,AHER
07:35 FOUL  by KNIGHT,CHRIS

MISS FT by HARRIS,JAMEON 07:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HARRIS,JAMEON 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,TATE
07:14 MISS LAYUP by HALL,TATE

REBOUND DEF by CORBETT,JAHSEAN --
MISS 3PTR by BETSON,BRANDON 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,TATE
06:43 MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by RUSHIN,COREYOUN --
MISS 3PTR by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,BRADEN
06:25 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,SAINT

-- REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,CHRIS
06:20 38-80 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,JAMEON 05:58 40-80 H 40
ASSIST  by LEWIS,ANDREW --

05:40 FOUL  by KNIGHT,CHRIS
05:40 TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,CHRIS

SUB IN by CHUKWUKELU,FAVOUR 05:40
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 05:40
SUB IN by BAYI BA MENDENG,TEDD 05:40
SUB OUT by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 05:40
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ANDREW 05:40
SUB OUT by RUSHIN,COREYOUN 05:40

05:40 SUB IN by WELCH,TOM
05:40 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TY
05:40 SUB OUT by KNIGHT,CHRIS
05:40 SUB OUT by NORRIS,BRADEN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMEON 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWIEGER,RYAN

FOUL  by BETSON,BRANDON 05:10
05:10 40-81 H 41 GOOD FT by THOMAS,SAINT
05:10 40-82 H 42 GOOD FT by THOMAS,SAINT

SUB IN by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 05:10
SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAMEON 05:10

05:10 SUB IN by ALCOCK,WILL
05:10 SUB OUT by HALL,TATE

GOOD JUMPER by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 04:47 42-82 H 40
04:22 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TY

BLOCK  by CHUKWUKELU,FAVOUR 04:22
-- REBOUND OFF by ALCOCK,WILL

04:11 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,TY
BLOCK  by BAYI BA MENDENG,TEDD 04:11
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE --
GOOD 3PTR by BETSON,BRANDON 04:05 45-82 H 37
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE --

03:51 MISS 3PTR by ALCOCK,WILL
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE --
GOOD 3PTR by BETSON,BRANDON 03:39 48-82 H 34
FOUL  by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 03:18

03:18 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:18 48-83 H 35 GOOD FT by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
03:18 48-84 H 36 GOOD FT by SCHWIEGER,RYAN

SUB IN by BIGIRUMWAMI,NOAH 03:18



SUB OUT by BAYI BA MENDENG,TEDD 03:18
MISS 3PTR by CHUKWUKELU,FAVOUR 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,TY
FOUL  by CHUKWUKELU,FAVOUR 02:35

02:35 MISS FT by THOMAS,SAINT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:35 48-85 H 37 GOOD FT by THOMAS,SAINT
SUB IN by HARRIS,JAMEON 02:35
SUB OUT by CHUKWUKELU,FAVOUR 02:35
TURNOVER  by CORBETT,JAHSEAN 02:24

02:03 48-87 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by WELCH,TOM(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 01:49 51-87 H 36

01:29 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,SAINT
REBOUND DEF by BETSON,BRANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JAMEON 01:19 54-87 H 33
ASSIST  by CORBETT,JAHSEAN --

00:58 54-90 H 36 GOOD 3PTR by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by ALCOCK,WILL

TURNOVER  by BETSON,BRANDON 00:41
00:40 STEAL  by JOHNSON,TY
00:37 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,TY

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE(in the paint) 00:32 56-90 H 34
ASSIST  by HARRIS,JAMEON --

00:28 FOUL  by THOMAS,SAINT
00:28 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,SAINT

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAMEON 00:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWIEGER,RYAN

FOUL  by HARRIS,JAMEON 00:10
00:10 56-91 H 35 GOOD FT by SCHWIEGER,RYAN
00:10 56-92 H 36 GOOD FT by SCHWIEGER,RYAN

MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,DOMINIQUE 00:03
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,SAINT


